
 

{00777769-1} 

R2022-108 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER WITH USA 

GENERAL CONTRACTORS FOR THE REHABILITATION OF 

THE LOWER REAR ROOF OF FIRE STATION 94-1 LOCATED 

AT 234 FIRTH STREET, PHILLIPSBURG  

 

WHEREAS, the Town advertised for bids to be submitted for the rehabilitation of the 

lower rear roof of the Fire Station 94-1 located at 234 Firth Street, Phillipsburg project; and 

 

WHEREAS, bids were received and opened and the project was awarded to USA 

General Contractors in the amount of $67,000.00; and 

 

WHEREAS, a change order in the amount of $3,749.90 has been requested in order to 

address the replacement of rotted timbers; and 

 

WHEREAS, sufficient funding is available as evidenced by the attached certification of 

funds. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Phillipsburg 

that a change order in the amount of $3,749.90 is hereby approved for the 234 Firth Street, 

Phillipsburg project to USA General Contractors. 

 

CERTIFICATION 

 

I, Lorraine Loudenberry, Acting Municipal Clerk, of the Town of Phillipsburg, County of 

Warren and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be true and correct copy of a 

Resolution adopted by Council at a meeting held on May 3rd, 2022. 

 

 

              

       Lorraine Loudenberry, 

                                                 Acting Municipal Clerk 

 

  

 


